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HR 807
To amend the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act of 2008 to require a public database of the executive
compensation of the institutions receiving assistance under the Troubled Assets Relief Program.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Feb 3, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.  (Feb 3, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/807 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] 
Party: Republican   •   State: FL   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Referred To Feb 3, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 3, 2009) 

Amends the Emergency Economic Stabilization Act of 2008 (EESA) to direct the Secretary of the Treasury to establish

an Internet website containing a searchable database of the executive compensation of the institutions receiving

assistance under the Troubled Asset Relief Program (TARP).

Requires any institution receiving any TARP assistance to disclose annually to the Secretary the total compensation of:

(1) each of its 100 most highly paid executives, officers, or employees; or (2) for an institution with fewer than 1,000

employees, each of the top 5% of its most highly paid executives, officers, or employees.

Actions Timeline

Feb 3, 2009: Introduced in House
Feb 3, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Financial Services.
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